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ICNU Data Request 12.41 

 

Please refer to the response to ICNU 10.40.  This response asserts that PacifiCorp 
has hourly generator logs for the individual Bridger units.  Please reconcile this 
response with the response to ICNU 1.17 (both the original and supplemental 
response) from WUTC Docket No. UE-0902065 which indicates that the 
Company does not have metering to measure its share of individual Bridger unit’s 
output. 

 
Response to ICNU Data Request 12.41 

 
PacifiCorp does have hourly generation logs for the individual Jim Bridger units.  
The 1st Supplemental Response to ICNU Data Request 1.17 states that that 
“[m]etering is not available to measure PacifiCorp’s share of unit output.”  
(emphasis added).  It does not state that the metering of the output is not available 
on an individual unit basis.   
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